Durham County, North Carolina
Capital Project
Amendment Number 25CPA-44

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF DURHAM COUNTY:
That the capital project is hereby amended to reflect budget adjustments.

Project # Project Name Cumrent Budget  Increase’ Updated Budget
Decrease

.

44103100DC132  Ems Station #1 Renovations $4.086,68425  (830026226)  $4.587.421.900

47302635DC146 Public Safety And Service Complex $169.000.00  ($107.156.34) $61.843.60

47302635DC152  Administration Building IT Upgrade £678,700.33 (82,125.14) %£676,584.10

710060115E058 Hub Rip Sanitary Sewer Line And $7.770,406.00  ($164.300.000  $7.606,106.00
Reclaime

J1006011SE080 TWWTP Access Control and Video £590,436.00 (855,606.70) $£534 73030
Management System

All capital projects in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
Approved June 23, 2025




